Case Number: 1303189 2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: MISS JADE ROBINSON

Respondent: ACCOMPLISH GROUP

Heard at: Birmingham, by CVP

On: 25 September 2024, 10.30 a.m.

Before: Employment Judge N. Clarke

Appearances

For the Claimant: Miss J. Robinson, on her own behalf

For the Respondent: Mr N. Brockley, Counsel

SUMMARY

1. The Tribunal concluded that this claim was a duplicate of Case Number 2601594/2021, which was struck out in a judgment of 6 July 2022, and that the Claimant should be estopped from pursuing a cause of action that has been determined in other proceedings by the principle of *cause of action estoppel*, a species of *res judicata*.

JUDGMENT

1. The claims are dismissed.

Employment Judge Clarke 25 September 2024